ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING

January 23, 2024

ORDINANCES PASSED

Ord. No. 2024 – 2	Authorizing the sale of real estate Int. No. 6 (NJH)
Ord. No. 2024 – 3	Authorizing the sale of an access easement through 25-37 Canal Street Int. No. 7 (NJH)
Ord. No. 2024 – 4	Authorizing an amendatory lease agreement for space located at 1099 Jay Street Int. No. 8 (NJH)
Ord. No. 2024 – 5	Amending Ordinance No. 2018-180 relating to the Restore NY Communities Initiative Program Round 5 project at 220-222 and 224-226 East Main Street Int. No. 11 (NJH)
Ord. No. 2024 – 6	Amending the 2023-24 Budget for the Emergency Assistance to Seniors Homeowners Program Int. No. 12 (NJH)
Ord. No. 2024 – 7	Amending the 2023-24 Budget for the Housing Rehabilitation Program Int. No. 13 (NJH)
Ord. No. 2024 – 8	Amending the 2023-24 Budget for the Lead Water Service Replacement Program Int. No. 14 (NJH)
Ord. No. 2024 – 9	Appropriating American Rescue Plan Act funds for the Demolition Program Int. No. 15 (NJH)
Ord. No. 2024 – 10	Authorizing an amendatory agreement relating to the Buy the Block project Int. No. 10 (NJH)
Ord. No. 2024 – 11	Authorizing appropriations and agreements for the North Goodman Street Reconstruction Project Int. No. 16 (PPPW)

Ord. No. 2024 – 12	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$2,480,000 Bonds of said City to finance the North Goodman Street Reconstruction Project Int. No. 17 (PPPW)
Ord. No. 2024 – 13	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$606,000 Bonds of said City to finance water service improvements associated with the North Goodman Street Reconstruction Project Int. No. 18 (PPPW)
Ord. No. 2024 – 14	Authorizing a change in traffic flow and pavement width changes for the 2024 State Touring Route Milling & Resurfacing Project Int. No. 19 (PPPW)
Ord. No. 2024 – 15	Authorizing appropriations and agreement for the Genesee Street Reconstruction Project Int. No. 20 (PPPW)
Ord. No. 2024 – 16	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$530,000 Bonds of said City to finance the Genesee Street Reconstruction Project Int. No. 21 (PPPW)
Ord. No. 2024 – 17	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$1,222,000 Bonds of said City to finance water service improvements associated with the Genesee Street Reconstruction Project Int. No. 22 (PPPW)
Ord. No. 2024 – 18	Accepting land donation and amending the Official Map to dedicate the donated land for street purposes and to rename existing streets for the Strong Museum Neighborhood of Play Int. No. 24 (PPPW)
Ord. No. 2024 – 19	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$1,210,000 Bonds of said City to finance the River Street Realignment Project Int. No. 25 (PPPW)
Ord. No. 2024 – 20	Authorizing the acquisition by negotiation of real property for the River Street Realignment Project Int. No. 26 (PPPW)

Ord. No. 2024 – 21	Amending the Official Map by abandoning a portion of the River Street right-of-way Int. No. 27 (PPPW)	
Ord. No. 2024 – 22	Authorizing an amendatory agreement relating to the 2023 Lead Line Replacement Project Int. No. 28 (PPPW)	
Ord. No. 2024 – 23	Authorizing an agreement for human resources legacy data retention Int. No. 29 (BFG)	
Ord. No. 2024 – 24	Authorizing agreement for drug and alcohol testing Int. No. 30 (BFG)	
Ord. No. 2024 – 25	Authorizing an agreement relating to the Racial and Structural Equity (RASE) Commission's recommendations Int. No. 31 (BFG)	
Ord. No. 2024 – 26	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for real estate title services Int. No. 32 (BFG)	
Ord. No. 2024 – 27	Authorizing an agreement for the recruitment and selection of an Executive Director for the Police Accountability Board Int. No. 33 (BFG)	
Ord. No. 2024 – 28	Authorizing an agreement and amending the 2023-24 Budget for Motor Vehicle Theft and Insurance Fraud Prevention Int. No. 34 (PS)	
RESOLUTIONS ADOPTED		
Res. No. 2024 – 5	Resolution approving appointments to the Electrical Examining Board Int. No. 9 (NJH)	
Res. No. 2024 – 6	Resolution authorizing the implementation, and funding in the first instance 100% of the federal-aid and State "Marchiselli" Program-aid eligible costs, of the Genesee	

Street Reconstruction transportation federal-aid project, and appropriating funds therefor Int. No. 23 (PPPW)

Res. No. 2024 – 7	Resolution confirming the appointment of the Budget Director Int. No. 35 (COW)
Res. No. 2024 – 8	Resolution confirming the appointment of the Corporation Counsel Int. No. 36 (COW)

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE